Northwesterly and curving to the left along the arc of a curve having a radius of twenty-five and no hundredths 

feet (25.00’), a length of forty-three and sixty-seven hundredths feet (43.67’) to a point of 
tangency; thence 

N69°36’19”W a distance of one hundred thirty-two and eighty hundredths feet (132.80’) to a point of curvature; 

thence 

Northerly and curving to the right along the arc of a curve having a radius of two hundred seventy-five and 

no hundredths feet (275.00’), a length of four hundred twenty-four and forty-three hundredths feet 
(424.43’) to a point of tangency; thence 

N18°49’26”E a distance of one hundred thirty and forty-six hundredths feet (130.46’) to a point of curvature; 

thence 

Easterly and curving to the right along the arc of curve having a radius of seventy and no hundredths feet

[...]

(30.00’), a length of forty-four and twelve hundredths feet (44.12’) to a point of tangency; thence 

S18°49’26”W a distance of thirty and ninety-six hundredths feet (30.96’) to a point of curvature; thence 

Southerly and curving to the left along the arc of a curve having a radius of two hundred twenty-five and no 

hundredths feet (225.00’), a length of three hundred forty-seven and twenty-six hundredths feet 
(347.26’) to a point of tangency; thence 

S69°36’19”E a distance of one hundred fifty-three and fifty hundredths feet (153.50’) to a point of curvature; 

thence 

Easterly and curving to the left along the arc of a curve having a radius of twenty-five and no hundredths 

feet (25.00’), a length of thirty-four and sixty-four hundredths feet (34.64’) to a point of tangency